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EN—USER MANUAL

Purpose of Use: This product is a wall charger intended for charging mobile
devices connected via USB.

Commissioning:

Before use, check the compatibility of the specifications listed on this product
and the device you intend to connect. Connect a compatible device using a
suitable charging cable. Charging cables may or may not be included in the
package. Connect the product only to a power source with the voltage
specified on the product label. When connecting, first plug the charger into
the socket, then the cable into the charger, and finally connect the device.
Maintenance and Cleaning:

This product is maintenance-free. Clean only with a dry and soft cloth. Do not
use cleaners or chemicals. Clean only when the product is unplugged from
the mains. Keep out of reach of children and store in a dry/safe environment.
Safety Instructions:

* Do not open the charger casing. There are no user-serviceable parts
inside. Do not attempt to repair the product yourself. Risk of injury and loss
of warranty. Stop using the product if it shows signs of damage.

Use the product only for its intended purpose. It is not a toy. Keep out of
reach of children.

Do not expose the product to heat, cold, moisture, direct sunlight,
vibrations, or mechanical stress. Do not use near flammable gases.
Prevent it from falling. Do not use at temperatures above 40 °C or below
0°C.

Use the product only in dry environments (it must not come into contact
with water). It is designed for indoor use only — do not use outdoors.
Unplug the charger from the power socket after charging is complete.

CZ - UZIVATELSKY MANUAL

Uéel pouziti:Tento vyrobek je sitova nabijetka uréena k nabijeni mobilnich

zafizeni pfipojenych pfes USB.

Uvedeni do provozu:

Pred pouzitim zkontrolujte kompatibilitu idaji uvedenych na tomto vyrobku a

na zafizeni, které k nému budete pfipojovat. Pfipojte kompatibilni zafizeni

vhodnym napéjecim kabelem. Nabijeci kabely mohou, ale nemusi byt
soucasti baleni. Vyrobek pfipojujte pouze do elektrické sité s napétim
shodnym s udajem na $titku vyrobku. Pfi zapojovani nejprve pripojte

nabije¢ku do zasuvky, poté kabel do nabije¢ky a az nakonec zafizeni.

Udrzba a &isténi:

Vyrobek je beztdrzbovy. Cistéte jej pouze suchou a mékkou latkou.

NepouZivejte gistici prostfedky ani chemikalie. Cistéte pouze, pokud je

vyrobek odpojen od sité. Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti v suchém a

bezpecném prostiedi.

Bezpeénostni pokyny:

« Kryt nabijecky neotevirejte. Uvniti se nenachazeji Zzadné opravitelné dily.
Nepokousejte se vyrobek sami opravovat. Hrozi nebezpeci Grazu a ztrata
zaruky. Prestarite pouzivat pokud vyrobek jevi znamky poskozeni.

« Vyrobek pouzivejte pouze k uréenému Ucelu. Neslouzi jako hracka.
Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti.

2



« Nevystavujte vyrobek horku, chladu, vihkosti, pfimému slune¢nimu zéreni,
vibracim ani mechanickému tlaku. NepouZivejte jej v blizkosti hoflavych
plynd. Zabrarite jeho padu. Nepouzivejte pfi teplotach nad 40 °C ani pod 0
°C.

Pouzivejte vyrobek pouze v suchém prostfedi (nesmi pfijit do kontaktu s
vodou). Je uréen vyhradné pro pouZiti v interiéru, nepouzivejte jej venku.
« Po dokongeni nabijeni odpojte nabijecku ze zasuvky.

SK—NAVOD NA OBSLUHU

Uéel pouzitia: Tento produkt je nabijagka uréena na nabijanie mobilnych
zariadeni pripojenych cez USB.

Uvedenie do prevadzky:

Pred pouzitim skontrolujte kompatibilitu $pecifikacii uvedenych na tomto
produkte a zariadeni, ktoré chcete pripojit. Pripojte kompatibilné zariadenie
pomocou vhodného nabijacieho kabla. Nabijacie kable mézu, byt alebo
nemusia, byt sucastou balenia. Produkt pripajajte iba k zdroju napéjania s
napatim uvedenym na stitku produktu. Pri pripajani najskér zapojte nabijacku
do zasuvky, potom kabel do nabijacky a nakoniec pripojte zariadenie.
Udrzba a Gistenie:

Tento produkt nevyZaduje udrzbu. Cistite iba suchou a makkou handri¢kou.
Nepouzivajte Cistiace prostriedky ani chemikalie. Cistite len vtedy, ked je
produkt odpojeny od elektrickej siete. Uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti a
skladujte v suchom/bezpecnom prostredi.

Bezpeénostné pokyny:

Neotvaraijte kryt nabijacky. Vo vnutri sa nenachadzaju Ziadne ¢asti, ktoré
by mohol opravovat pouzivatel. Nepokus$ajte sa vyrobok opravovat’ sami.
Hrozi nebezpecenstvo poranenia a strata zaruky. Ak vyrobok vykazuje
znamky poskodenia, prestarite ho pouzivat.

Produkt pouzivajte iba na uréeny tcel. Nie je to hracka. Udrzujte mimo
dosahu deti.

Nevystavuijte vyrobok teplu, chladu, vihkosti, priamemu sineénému
Ziareniu, vibraciam ani mechanickému namahaniu. NepouZzivajte v
blizkosti horlavych plynov. Zabrarite jeho padu. NepouZivaite pri teplotach
nad 40 °C alebo pod 0 °.

Produkt pouZivajte iba v suchom prostredi (nesmie prist do kontaktu s
vodou). Je uréeny iba na pouZitie v interiéri — nepouZivajte ho vonku.

* Po dokonceni nabijania odpojte nabijatku zo zasuvky.

PL—INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI

Przeznaczenie: Ten produkt jest tadowarka $cienng przeznaczong do
tadowania urzadzen mobilnych podigczonych przez USB.

Uruchomienie:

Przed uzyciem sprawdz zgodnos¢ specyfikacji podanych na tym produkcie z
urzgdzeniem, ktére chcesz podigczy¢. Podigcz kompatybilne urzadzenie za
pomoca odpowiedniego kabla do tadowania. Kable do tadowania moga by¢
dotgczone do opakowania lub nie. Podtacz produkt wytacznie do zrédta
zasilania o napigciu zgodnym z informacjg na etykiecie produktu. Podczas
podtaczania najpierw podtgcz tadowarke do gniazdka, nastepnie kabel do
tadowarki, a na koncu podigcz urzadzenie.



Konserwacja i czyszczenie:

Ten produkt nie wymaga konserwacji. Czysci¢ wylgcznie suchg i migkkg
Sciereczka. Nie uzywac srodkéw czyszczacych ani chemicznych. Czys$¢ tylko
wtedy, gdy produkt jest oditgczony od zasilania. Przechowywaé w miejscu
niedostgpnym dla dzieci, w suchym i bezpiecznym miejscu.

Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa:

« Nie otwieraj obudowy tadowarki. Wewnatrz nie ma czesci, ktére mogg by¢
naprawiane przez uzytkownika. Nie prébuj samodzielnie naprawia¢
produktu. Ryzyko obrazen ciata i utraty gwarancji. Nalezy zaprzesta¢
uzytkowania produktu, jesli wykazuje on oznaki uszkodzenia.

Uzywaj produktu wytgcznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem. Nie jest to
zabawka. Trzymaj poza zasiggiem dzieci.

Nie wystawiaj produktu na dziatanie wysokich temperatur, zimna, wilgoci,
bezposredniego $wiatta stonecznego, wibracji ani naprgzen
mechanicznych. Nie uzywaé¢ w poblizu gazéw tatwopalnych. Zapobiega¢
upadkowi. Nie uzywa¢ w temperaturach powyzej 40°C lub ponizej 0 °C.
Produkt nalezy uzywa¢ wytgcznie w suchym otoczeniu (nie moze mie¢
kontaktu z wodg). Produkt jest przeznaczony wytacznie do uzytku w
pomieszczeniach — nie uzywac na zewnatrz.

¢ Po zakonczeniu fadowania odigcz tadowarke od gniazdka elektrycznego.

DE-BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Verwendungszweck: Dieses Produkt ist ein Wandladegerét zum Aufladen

von mobilen Geraten, die liber USB angeschlossen sind.

Inbetriebnahme:

Uberpriifen Sie vor der Verwendung die Kompatibilitat der auf diesem

Produkt angegebenen Spezifikationen mit dem Gerét, das Sie anschlieen

mochten. SchlieBen Sie ein kompatibles Gerat mit einem geeigneten

Ladekabel an. Ladekabel sind moglicherweise nicht im Lieferumfang

enthalten. SchlieBen Sie das Produkt nur an eine Stromquelle mit der auf

dem Produktetikett angegebenen Spannung an. Stecken Sie beim

AnschlieRen zuerst das Ladegerét in die Steckdose, dann das Kabel in das

Ladegerét und schlielen Sie schliellich das Gerét an.

Wartung und Reinigung:

Dieses Produkt ist wartungsfrei. Reinigen Sie es nur mit einem trockenen und

weichen Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel oder Chemikalien.

Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur, wenn es vom Stromnetz getrennt ist.

AuRerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren und an einem

trockenen/sicheren Ort lagern.

Sicherheitshinweise:

« Offnen Sie nicht das Gehéuse des Ladegerats. Im Inneren befinden sich
keine vom Benutzer zu wartenden Teile. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt
selbst zu reparieren. Verletzungsgefahr und Verlust der Garantie. Stellen
Sie die Verwendung des Produkts ein, wenn es Anzeichen von
Beschéadigungen aufweist.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur fiir den vorgesehenen Zweck. Es ist kein

Spielzeug. Von Kindern fernhalten.

Setzen Sie das Produkt keiner Hitze, Kalte, Feuchtigkeit, direkter

Sonneneinstrahlung, Vibrationen oder mechanischer Belastung aus. Nicht

in der Nahe von brennbaren Gasen verwenden. Verhindern Sie, dass es




herunterféllt. Nicht bei Temperaturen {ber 40 °C oder unter 0

° verwenden.

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in trockener Umgebung (es darf nicht mit
Wasser in Berlihrung kommen). Es ist nur fiir den Gebrauch in
Innenrdumen bestimmt — nicht im Freien verwenden.

¢ Ziehen Sie den Ladestecker nach dem Aufladen aus der Steckdose.

FR—MANUELD'UTILISATION

Utilisation prévue: Ce produit est un chargeur mural destiné a recharger des
appareils mobiles connectés via USB.

Mise en service:

Avant utilisation, vérifiez la compatibilité des spécifications indiquées sur ce
produit et de I'appareil que vous souhaitez connecter. Connectez un appareil
compatible a I'aide d'un cable de recharge adapté. Les cables de recharge
peuvent étre fournis ou non dans I'emballage. Connectez le produit
uniquement a une source d'alimentation dont la tension correspond a celle
indiquée sur I'étiquette du produit. Lors du branchement, branchez d'abord le
chargeur dans la prise, puis le cable dans le chargeur, et enfin I'appareil.
Entretien et nettoyage:

Ce produit ne nécessite aucun entretien. Nettoyez-le uniquement avec un
chiffon sec et doux. N'utilisez pas de produits nettoyants ou chimiques.
Nettoyez uniquement lorsque le produit est débranché du secteur. Gardez-le
hors de portée des enfants et rangez-le dans un endroit sec et sar.
Consignes de sécurif

N'ouvrez pas le boitier du chargeur. Aucune piéce interne ne peut étre
réparée par l'utilisateur. N'essayez pas de réparer le produit vous-méme.
Risque de blessure et perte de la garantie. Cessez d'utiliser le produit s'il
présente des signes de détérioration.

Utilisez le produit uniquement pour I'usage auquel il est destiné. Ce n'est
pas un jouet. Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants.

N'exposez pas le produit & la chaleur, au froid, & I'humidité, a la lumiére
directe du soleil, aux vibrations ou a des contraintes mécaniques. Ne
I'utilisez pas & proximité de gaz inflammables. Evitez de le faire tomber.
Ne pas utiliser a des températures supérieures a 40 °C ou inférieures a 0

Utilisez le produit uniquement dans des environnements secs (il ne doit
pas entrer en contact avec de I'eau). Il est congu pour une utilisation a
I'intérieur uniquement — ne pas utiliser a I'extérieur.

e Débranchez le chargeur de la prise électrique une fois la charge terminée.

IT—MANUALE DI UTILIZZO

Scopo dell'uso: Questo prodotto & un caricatore da muro destinato alla
ricarica di dispositivi mobili collegati tramite USB.

Messa in funzione:

Prima dell'uso, verificare la compatibilita delle specifiche riportate su questo
prodotto e del dispositivo che si intende collegare. Collegare un dispositivo
compatibile utilizzando un cavo di ricarica adeguato. | cavi di ricarica
potrebbero essere inclusi o meno nella confezione. Collegare il prodotto solo
a una fonte di alimentazione con la tensione specificata sull'etichetta del
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prodotto. Durante il collegamento, inserire prima il caricabatterie nella presa,
quindi il cavo nel caricabatterie e infine collegare il dispositivo.
Manutenzione e pulizia:

Questo prodotto non richiede manutenzione. Pulire solo con un panno
morbido e asciutto. Non utilizzare detergenti o prodotti chimici. Pulire solo
quando il prodotto & scollegato dalla rete elettrica. Tenere fuori dalla portata
dei bambini e conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro.

Istruzioni di sicurezza:

« Non aprire l'involucro del caricabatterie. All'interno non sono presenti parti
riparabili dall'utente. Non tentare di riparare il prodotto da soli. Rischio di
lesioni e perdita della garanzia. Interrompere I'uso del prodotto se
presenta segni di danneggiamento.

Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto. Non & un giocattolo.
Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Non esporre il prodotto a calore, freddo, umidita, luce solare diretta,
vibrazioni o sollecitazioni meccaniche. Non utilizzare in presenza di gas
infiammabili. Evitare che cada. Non utilizzare a temperature superiori a 40
°Coinferioria0°.

Utilizzare il prodotto solo in ambienti asciutti (non deve entrare in contatto
con I'acqua). E progettato esclusivamente per uso interno, non utilizzare
all'aperto.

Scollegare il caricabatterie dalla presa di corrente al termine della ricarica.

NL—GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Doel van gebruik: Dit product is een wandlader bedoeld voor het opladen
van mobiele apparaten die via USB zijn aangesloten.

Inbedrijfstelling:

Controleer voor gebruik of de specificaties op dit product compatibel zijn met
het apparaat dat u wilt aansluiten. Sluit een compatibel apparaat aan met een
geschikte oplaadkabel. Oplaadkabels zijn mogelijk niet inbegrepen in de
verpakking. Sluit het product alleen aan op een stroombron met de spanning
die op het productlabel staat vermeld. Sluit bij het aansluiten eerst de lader
aan op het stopcontact, vervolgens de kabel op de lader en ten slotte het
apparaat.

Onderhoud en reiniging:

Dit product is onderhoudsvrij. Reinig het product alleen met een droge,
zachte doek. Gebruik geen schoonmaakmiddelen of chemicalién. Reinig het
product alleen wanneer het niet is aangesloten op het lichtnet. Buiten bereik
van kinderen houden en op een droge/veilige plaats bewaren.
Veiligheidsinstructies:

* Open de behuizing van de oplader niet. Er zijn geen onderdelen die door
de gebruiker kunnen worden gerepareerd. Probeer het product niet zelf te
repareren. Risico op letsel en verlies van garantie. Stop het gebruik van
het product als het tekenen van schade vertoont.

Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel. Het is geen speelgoed.
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

Stel het product niet bloot aan hitte, kou, vocht, direct zonlicht, trillingen of
mechanische belasting. Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van
brandbare gassen. Voorkom dat het product valt. Niet gebruiken bij
temperaturen boven 40 °C of onder 0 °.



e Gebruik het product alleen in droge omgevingen (het mag niet in contact
komen met water). Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik
binnenshuis — niet buiten gebruiken.

« Haal de oplader uit het stopcontact nadat het opladen is voltooid.

ES—MANUAL DE USUARIO

Finalidad de uso: Este producto es un cargador de pared destinado a cargar
dispositivos moviles conectados a través de USB.

Puesta en servicio:

Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe la compatibilidad de las especificaciones
indicadas en este producto y del dispositivo que desea conectar. Conecte un
dispositivo compatible utilizando un cable de carga adecuado. Los cables de
carga pueden estar incluidos o no en el paquete. Conecte el producto
unicamente a una fuente de alimentacion con el voltaje especificado en la
etiqueta del producto. Al conectar, enchufe primero el cargador a la toma de
corriente, luego el cable al cargador y, por Ultimo, conecte el dispositivo.
Mantenimiento y limpieza:

Este producto no requiere mantenimiento. Limpielo inicamente con un pafio
seco y suave. No utilice productos de limpieza ni productos quimicos. Limpie
solo cuando el producto esté desconectado de la red eléctrica. Mantener
fuera del alcance de los nifios y almacenar en un lugar seco y seguro.
Instrucciones de seguridad:

e No abra la carcasa del cargador. No hay piezas reparables por el usuario
en el interior. No intente reparar el producto usted mismo. Riesgo de
lesiones y pérdida de la garantia. Deje de utilizar el producto si presenta
signos de dafios.

Utilice el producto tinicamente para los fines previstos. No es un juguete.
Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

No exponga el producto al calor, al frio, a la humedad, a la luz solar
directa, a vibraciones ni a esfuerzos mecanicos. No utilice el producto
cerca de gases inflamables. Evite que se caiga. No lo utilice a
temperaturas superiores a 40 °C o inferiores a0 ° .

Utilice el producto Ginicamente en ambientes secos (no debe entrar en
contacto con el agua). Esta disefiado para uso en interiores; no lo utilice
en exteriores.

Desenchufe el cargador de la toma de corriente una vez finalizada la
carga.

PT—MANUALDO UTILIZADOR

Finalidade de utilizagao: Este produto é um carregador de parede
destinado a carregar dispositivos méveis conectados via USB.

Colocagdo em funcionamento:

Antes de utilizar, verifique a compatibilidade das especificagdes indicadas
neste produto e do dispositivo que pretende ligar. Ligue um dispositivo
compativel utilizando um cabo de carregamento adequado. Os cabos de
carregamento podem ou nao estar incluidos na embalagem. Ligue o produto
apenas a uma fonte de alimentagdo com a tensédo especificada na etiqueta
do produto. Ao conectar, primeiro ligue o carregador a tomada, depois o cabo
ao carregador e, por fim, conecte o dispositivo.
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Manutencgdo e limpeza:

Este produto ndo requer manutengdo. Limpe apenas com um pano seco e
macio. N&o utilize produtos de limpeza ou quimicos. Limpe apenas quando o
produto estiver desligado da tomada. Mantenha fora do alcance das criangas
e guarde num local seco/seguro.

Instrucoes de seguranca:

* Nao abra a caixa do carregador. Nao existem pegas que possam ser
reparadas pelo utilizador no interior. Nao tente reparar o produto por conta
propria. Risco de ferimentos e perda da garantia. Pare de utilizar o
produto se ele apresentar sinais de danos.

Utilize o produto apenas para os fins a que se destina. Nao ¢ um
brinquedo. Mantenha fora do alcance das criangas.

Nao exponha o produto ao calor, frio, humidade, luz solar direta,
vibragdes ou tensdo mecanica. Nao utilize perto de gases inflamaveis.
Evite que caia. Nao utilize a temperaturas superiores a 40 °C ou
inferiores a0 °.

Utilize o produto apenas em ambientes secos (nao deve entrar em
contacto com agua). Foi concebido apenas para utilizagdo em interiores —
n&o utilize no exterior.

Desligue o carregador da tomada apés concluir o carregamento.

HU — FELHASZNALOI KEZIKONYV

Hasznalati cél: Ez a termék USB-n keresztiil csatlakoztatott mobil eszkézék
toéltésére szolgalé fali tolts.

Uzembe helyezés:

Hasznalat elétt ellenérizze a terméken feltlintetett miiszaki adatok és a
csatlakoztatni kivant eszk6z kompatibilitasat. Csatlakoztassa a kompatibilis
eszkozt egy megfeleld toltdkabel segitségével. A toltékabelek a csomagban
megtalalhatok vagy nem. A terméket csak a termék cimkéjén feltintetett
feszliltségli aramforrashoz csatlakoztassa. Csatlakoztataskor elészor dugja a
toltét a konnektorba, majd a kabelt a toltébe, végiil csatlakoztassa a
készliléket.

Karbantartas és tisztitas:

Ez a termék karbantartast nem igényel. Csak szaraz, puha ruhaval tisztitsa.
Ne haszndljon tisztitészereket vagy vegyszereket. Csak akkor tisztitsa, ha a
termék nincs csatlakoztatva a halézathoz. Gyermekektdl elzarva,
szaraz/biztonsagos helyen tarolja.

Biztonsagi utasitasok:

* Ne nyissa ki a tolt6é burkolatat. A késziilék belsejében nincs felhasznalé
ltal javithato alkatrész. Ne prébalja meg sajat kezlileg megjavitani a
terméket. Sériilésveszély és a garancia elvesztése. Ha a termék sériilés
jeleit mutatja, ne hasznalja tovabb.

A terméket csak rendeltetésszer(ien hasznélja. Ez nem jaték.
Gyermekektdl elzarva tartando.

Ne tegye ki a terméket hének, hidegnek, nedvességnek, kozvetlen
napfénynek, rezgésnek vagy mechanikai igénybevételnek. Ne hasznalja
gyulékony gazok kézelében. Ne hagyja leesni. Ne hasznélja 40 °C feletti
vagy 0 °C alatti hdmérsékleten.

A terméket csak szaraz kérnyezetben hasznalja (nem érintkezhet vizzel).
A termék kizardlag beltéri hasznalatra késziilt — ne hasznalja kiiltéren.




o Atoltés befejezése utan hizza ki a téltét a konnektorbol.

HR — KORISNICKI PRIRUCNIK

Svrha upotrebe: Ovaj proizvod je zidni punja¢ namijenjen punjenju mobilnih
uredaja spojenih putem USB-a.

Pustanje u rad:

Prije upotrebe provjerite kompatibilnost specifikacija navedenih na ovom
proizvodu i uredaja koji namjeravate spojiti. Spojite kompatibilni uredaj
pomocu odgovarajuéeg kabela za punjenje. Kablovi za punjenje mogu, ali i ne
moraju biti ukljueni u paket. Proizvod spajajte samo na izvor napajanja s
naponom navedenim na naljepnici proizvoda. Prilikom spajanja, prvo ukljucite
punja¢ u uti¢nicu, zatim kabel u punja¢ i na kraju spojite uredaj.

Odrzavanje i €is¢enj
Ovaj proizvod ne zahtijeva odrzavanje. Cistite samo suhom i mekom krpom.
Ne koristite sredstva za ¢ig¢enje ili kemikalije. Cistite proizvod samo kada je
iskljuéen iz elektricne mreze. Cuvati izvan dohvata djece i na
suhom/sigurnom mjestu.

Slgurnosne upute:

Ne otvarajte kuciSte punjaca. Unutra nema dijelova koje korisnik moze
sam servisirati. Ne poku$avajte sami popraviti proizvod. Rizik od ozljede i
gubitka jamstva. Prestanite koristiti proizvod ako pokazuje znakove
ostecenja.

Proizvod koristite samo za njegovu namjenu. To nije igracka. Cuvati izvan
dohvata djece.

Ne izlazite proizvod toplini, hladno¢i, vlazi, izravnoj sunéevoj svjetlosti,
vibracijama ili mehanickim naprezanjima. Ne koristiti u blizini zapaljivih
plinova. Sprijecite pad. Ne koristiti na temperaturama iznad 40 °C ili ispod
0°C.

Proizvod koristite samo u suhim okruzenjima (ne smije doéi u kontakt s
vodom). Namijenjen je samo za unutarnju upotrebu - ne koristiti na
otvorenom.

Iskljucite punjac iz uti¢nice nakon $to je punjenje zavrSeno.

SI—UPORABNISKI PRIROCNIK

Namen uporabe: Ta izdelek je stenski polnilnik, namenjen polnjenju mobilnih
naprav, priklju¢enih prek USB.

Zagon:

Pred uporabo preverite zdruZljivost specifikacij, navedenih na tem izdelku, in
naprave, ki jo nameravate prikljuciti. Zdruzljivo napravo prikljucite z ustreznim
polnilnim kablom. Polnilni kabli so lahko priloZeni v paketu ali ne. Izdelek
prikljucite samo na vir napajanja z napetostjo, navedeno na etiketi izdelka. Pri
priklju¢evanju najprej vtaknite polnilnik v vti¢nico, nato kabel v polnilnik in na
koncu prikljucite napravo.

Vzdrzevanje in ¢i€enje:

Ta izdelek ne potrebuje vzdrzevanja. Cistite ga samo s suho in mehko krpo.
Ne uporabljajte &istilnih sredstev ali kemikalij. Cistite le, ko je izdelek
izklopljen iz omreZja. Hranite izven dosega otrok in v suhem/varni okolici.
Varnostna navodila:



« Ne odpirajte ohisja polnilnika. V notranjosti ni delov, ki bi jih lahko popravil
uporabnik. Ne poskusajte izdelka popraviti sami. Nevamost poskodb in
izguba garancije. Prenehajte uporabljati izdelek, ¢e kaZe znake poskodb.
|zdelek uporabljajte samo za namen, za katerega je bil izdelan. To ni
igra¢a. Hranite izven dosega otrok.

Izdelka ne izpostavljajte vro€ini, mrazu, vlagi, neposredni sonéni svetlobi,
vibracijam ali mehanskim obremenitvam. Ne uporabljajte v bliZini vnetljivinh
plinov. Prepregite padec. Ne uporabljajte pri temperaturah nad 40 °C ali
pod 0 °.

|zdelek uporabljajte le v suhem okolju (ne sme priti v stik z vodo). Izdelek
je namenjen izklju¢no za uporabo v notranjih prostorih — ne uporabljajte ga
na prostem.

« Po kon¢anem polnjenju izkljucite polnilnik iz vticnice.

RS—UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

Svrha upotrebe: Ovaj proizvod je zidni punja namenjen za punjenje
mobilnih uredaja povezanih putem USB-a.

Pustanje u rad:

Pre upotrebe proverite kompatibilnost specifikacija navedenih na ovom
proizvodu i uredaju koji nameravate da poveZete. Povezite kompatibilan
uredaj koristeci odgovarajuéi kabl za punjenje. Kablovi za punjenje mogu, ali
ne moraju biti uklju¢eni u pakovanje. PoveZite proizvod samo na izvor
napajanja sa naponom navedenim na etiketi proizvoda. Prilikom povezivanja,
prvo prikljudite punja¢ u uti¢nicu, zatim kabl u punjag, i na kraju poveZite
uredaj.

Odrzavanje i ¢iSéenje:

Ovaj proizvod ne zahteva odrzavanje. Cistite samo suvom i mekom krpom.
Ne koristite sredstva za ¢ig¢enje ili hemikalije. Cistite samo kada je proizvod
iskljuen iz mreZe. Drzite van domasaja dece i Cuvajte u suvom/bezbednom
okruzenju.

Bezbednosna uputstva:

o Ne otvarajte kuciste punjaca. Unutra nema delova koje korisnik moze
servisirati. Ne pokuSavaijte sami da popravljate proizvod. Rizik od povrede
i gubitka garancije. Prestanite da koristite proizvod ako pokazuje znake
ostecenja.

Koristite proizvod samo za predvidenu namenu. Ovo nije igracka. Drzite
van doma3aja dece.

Ne izlaZite proizvod toploti, hladnodi, vlazi, direktnoj suncevoj svetlosti,
vibracijama ili mehani¢kom opterecenju. Ne koristite u blizini zapaljivih
gasova. Sprecite pad proizvoda. Ne koristite na temperaturama iznad
40°Ciiliispod 0°C.

Koristite proizvod samo u suvim prostorijama (ne sme do¢i u kontakt sa
vodom). Namenjen je isklju€ivo za upotrebu u zatvorenom prostoru — ne
koristite ga napolju.

Iskljucite punjac iz uti¢nice nakon $to se punjenje zavrsi.

RO -UMANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Scopul utilizarii: Acest produs este un incarcator de perete destinat
incarcarii dispozitivelor mobile conectate prin USB.
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Punerea in functiune:

Tnainte de utilizare, verificati compatibilitatea specificatiilor indicate pe acest

produs si a dispozitivului pe care intentionati s& 7l conectati. Conectati un

dispozitiv compatibil utilizand un cablu de Tncarcare adecvat. Cablurile de
ncéarcare pot fi incluse sau nu in pachet. Conectati produsul numai la o sursa
de alimentare cu tensiunea specificata pe eticheta produsului. La conectare,
conectati mai intéi incarcatorul la priza, apoi cablul la incarcator si, in final,
conectati dispozitivul.

intretinere si curatare:

Acest produs nu necesita intretinere. Curatati numai cu o carpa uscata si

moale. Nu utilizati detergenti sau produse chimice. Curatati numai cand

produsul este deconectat de la reteaua electrica. A nu se lasa la indemana
copiilor si a se pastra intr-un mediu uscat/sigur.

Instructiuni de siguranta:

o Nu deschideti carcasa incarcatorului. in interior nu existé piese care pot fi
reparate de utilizator. Nu incercati sa reparati produsul singur. Risc de
ranire si pierderea garantiei. Tncetat,i utilizarea produsului daca prezinta
semne de deteriorare.

o Utilizati produsul numai in scopul pentru care a fost conceput. Nu este o

jucdrie. A nu se lasa la indemana copiilor.

Nu expuneti produsul la céldura, frig, umiditate, raze solare directe, vibratii

sau solicitari mecanice. Nu utilizati in apropierea gazelor inflamabile.

Preveniti caderea acestuia. Nu utilizati la temperaturi peste 40 °C sau sub

Utilizati produsul numai in medii uscate (nu trebuie sé intre in contact cu
apa). Este conceput numai pentru utilizare in interior — nu utilizati in
exterior.

Deconectati incarcatorul de la priza de alimentare dupa terminarea
incarcarii.

BG—-UPBKOBOACTBO 3A YMOTPEBA

MpepHasHaveHve: Toan NPOAYKT € 3apsAHO YCTPOCTBO 3a CTeHa,

npegHasHayeHo 3a 3apexaaHe Ha MOBUNHU yCTpOI;iCTEa, CBbp3aHu Ypes

usB

nyCKEHE B eKcnnoarayus:

Mpeau ynotpe6a npoeepeTe CbBMECTUMOCTTA Ha crneuvdukaumnTe,

NOCOYEHU Ha TO3U NPOAYKT, N yCTpOI;iCTBOTO, KOeTo Bb3HamepsiBaTe Aa

CBbpXeTe. CBhp)KeTe CbBMECTUMO yCTpOl;ICTBO C nogxoasuy kaben 3a

3apexpaaHe. 3apsHuTe kaGenu MoxXe Aa Ca BKIIOYEHN B OMakoBKaTa Unu He.

CBLp)KeTe npoaykTa camo KbM U3TOYHWK Ha 3axpaHBaHe C HanpexeHune,

MOCOYEHO Ha eTuKkeTa Ha NpoaykTa. I'Ipm CBbp3BaHe MbpBO BKNOYeTE

3apsIHOTO YCTPOWCTBO B KOHTaKTa, Crief} ToBa kaGena B 3apsAHOTO

YCTPOWCTBO W Hakpasi CBbPXETE YCTPONCTBOTO.

MopApbXKKa M NOYMCTBaHE:

To3un NpoAyKT He Ce Hyxaae oT noaapbxka. MouncTBanTe camo ¢ meka n

cyxa kbpra. He uanonasaiite nouncTBalLmM CpeAcTBa Unu XumMmKanu.

MouncTBaiiTe camo KoraTo NPOAYKTLT € U3KIIOYEH OT enekTpuyeckaTa

Mpexa. [ipbXKTe faney oT Aeua u CbXxpaHsiBaiTe B Cyxo 1 6e3onacHo MscTo.

WHcTpykumu 3a 6e3onacHocT:

« He oTBapsiiTe Kopryca Ha 3apsiiHOTO YCTPOCTBO. BbTpe Hama yacTu,
KouTo MoraT Aa 6baaT nonpaseHu oT notpebutens. He ce onutainTe Aa



pemoHTHpaTe npoaykTa camu. ONacHoCT OT HapaHsiBaHe 1 3aryba Ha
rapaHuusiTa. CripeTe /ja U3non3sate NPoAYKTa, ako MMa npuaHaum Ha
nospeaa.

VianonasaiTe NpofykTa camMo No npeaHasHadeHune. Toa He e urpadka.
[pbxTe n3BbH obcera Ha feua.

He nanaraiite npoaykTa Ha ToNnWHa, CTyA, Bnara, npsika CNbHYesa
CBETNNHA, BUGPaLMM NN MEXaHNYHO Hanpexenure. He uanonasaiTe B
61130CT Ao 3ananumu rasoee. He ro usnyckaite. He usnonssarte npu
Temnepatypu Hag 40 °C unv nog 0 °

Msnonagaiite npoaykTa camo B cyxa cpeaa (He Tpabsa aa Bnnsa B
KOHTaKT C BoAa). MpoayKTLT e NpeaHa3HayeH camo 3a ynotpe6a Ha
3aKPUTO — HE W3MON3BaiiTe Ha OTKPUTO.

M3knioyeTe 3apsiHOTO YCTPOINCTBO OT enekTpudeckara Mpexa crea
MPUKIioYBaHe Ha 3apexaaHeTo.

UA — IHCTPYKLIA 3 EKCIIYATALLT

Mpu3HayeHHs: Lieit BUPIG € HACTIHHUM 3apsAHAM NPUCTPOEM, NPU3HAYEHUM
ANS 3apsmKaHHs MoGINbHUX NPUCTPOIB, Niaknto4eHnx vyepes USB.
BBepaeHHA B ekcnnyarauito:

Mepen BUKOPUCTaHHAM nepesipTe BiANOBIAHICTb TEXHIYHNX XapaKTEPUCTUK,
3a3HayeHnX Ha LibOMY BUPOGi, Ta MPUCTPOIO, SIKMIA BIA NNaHYETe MIAKIOUNTH.
MipknioYiT CyMiCHMIA NPUCTPIN 3a AONOMOrOI0 BiAMOBIAHOIO 3apsiAHOTO
kabento. Kabeni ans 3apsypkaHHs MOXyTb GyTv B kOMNnekTi abo He B
komnnekTi. MigknioyanTe BUPIG TiNbkK A0 AXXepena XUBMEHHS 3 HANPYrolo,
3a3HayveHolo Ha eTUKeTLi BUpoBy. Mia yac Nigkno4eHHs cnoYaTky MigKkmoYiTs
3apsAHIIA NPUCTPIl A0 PO3ETKM, NOTIM kaGenb A0 3apsAHOTo NPUCTPOIO, @
MoTiM NiAKMIOYiTb NPUCTPIA.

TexHiuHe 0GCNYroBYBaHHS Ta YMLLEHHS:

Lie Bupi6 He noTpebye TexHiYHOro 06CNyroByBaHHS. YUCTITh TiNbKK Cyxoto
M'SIKOIO TKaHMHO. He B1KOpUCTOBYIiTE MUYl 3ac0Bn abo XimiuHi peyoBuHM.
YucrTith Tinbkn nicns sigkniodeHHs Bpoby Bin mepexi. 36epiraiite B
HeflocTynHOMy Ans AiTeii Micui, B cyxomy Ta 6e3neqHomy Mmicli.

IHCTpyKUiT 3 Ge3nekn:

* He BigkpvBaiiTe kopnyc 3apsigHOro npucTpoto. BcepeanHi Hemae
fAeTanei, Wo MoXyTb ByTu BiApeMOHTOBaHi kopuctysaiem. He
HamaraiTecs CaMOCTIiHO PEMOHTYBaTV BUPIB. ICHYE pU3NK TpaBMyBaHHS
Ta BTpaTy rapaTii. MpUnuHiTe BUKOpUCTaHHS BUPOBY, SIKLLO BiH Mae
O3HaKM MOLIKOAKEHHS.

BukopucToByiiTe BUPIG Tinbkv 3a NpuaHadeHHsM. Lie He irpaluka.
36epiraiite B HEAOCTYNHOMY ANS AiTENR Micui.

He nigpasaiite BupiG BNnvBY Tenna, Xonogy, BONOM, NPSIMUX COHSIYHUX
npomeHiB, BibpaLiit a6o MexaHiYHUX HaBaHTaxeHb. He BUkopucToByiTe
no6nuay nerkosanmucTux rasis. He gonyckainte naginxs. He
BUKOPUCTOBYITE Npn Temnepatypi suile 40 °C abo Hkye 0 °C.
BukopucToByiiTe BUPIG Tinbku B CyXxomy I'IpVIMiLLlEHHi (He ponyckanTte
KOHTaKTY 3 BOAOH). Mpunapn npuaHaueHni Tinbki Ansi BAKOPUCTaHHS B
MPUMILLLEHH] — HE BUKOPUCTOBYITE Ha BiAKPUTOMY MOBITPI.

[Micnsa 3aBepLUeHHs 3apsaXaHHs Bia'eaHanTe 3apsaHWA NPUCTPIi Big,
poseTku.



DK—BRUGERVEILEDNING

Anvendelsesformal: Dette produkt er en vaegoplader til opladning af mobile
enheder, der er tilsluttet via USB.

Idriftsaettelse:

For brug skal du kontrollere, at specifikationerne pa dette produkt er
kompatible med den enhed, du vil tilslutte. Tilslut en kompatibel enhed ved
hjeelp af et passende opladerkabel. Opladerkabler er muligvis ikke inkluderet i
pakken. Tilslut kun produktet til en stramkilde med den spaending, der er
angivet pa produktetiketten. Nar du tilslutter, skal du ferst saette opladeren i
stikkontakten, derefter kablet i opladeren og til sidst tilslutte enheden.
Vedligeholdelse og rengering:

Dette produkt er vedligeholdelsesfrit. Renger kun med en ter og blad klud.
Brug ikke renggringsmidler eller kemikalier. Renger kun, nar produktet er
taget ud af stikkontakten. Opbevares utilgeengeligt for bern og i et tert/sikkert
milj.

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

« Abn ikke opladerens kabinet. Der er ingen dele indeni, som kan repareres
af brugeren. Forsag ikke at reparere produktet selv. Risiko for
personskade og tab af garanti. Stop med at bruge produktet, hvis det viser
tegn pa beskadigelse.

Brug kun produktet til dets tilsigtede formal. Det er ikke legetaj. Opbevares
utilgeengeligt for barn.

Udszeet ikke produktet for varme, kulde, fugt, direkte sollys, vibrationer eller
mekanisk belastning. Brug ikke produktet i naerheden af brandfarlige
gasser. Undga at tabe det. Ma ikke bruges ved temperaturer over 40 °C
eller under 0 °.

Brug kun produktet i terre omgivelser (det méa ikke komme i kontakt med
vand). Det er kun beregnet til indenders brug — ma ikke bruges udenders.
Tag opladeren ud af stikkontakten, nar opladningen er feerdig.

FI—KAYTTOOHJE

Kayttotarkoitus: Tama tuote on seinalaturi, joka on tarkoitettu USB-

litdnnalla kytkettyjen mobiililaitteiden lataamiseen.

Kayttoonotto:

Tarkista ennen kayttéa tdman tuotteen tekniset tiedot ja liitettavan laitteen

yhteensopivuus. Liitd yhteensopiva laite sopivalla latauskaapelilla.

Latauskaapelit eivat valttamatta sisélly pakkaukseen. Liité tuote vain

virtalahteeseen, jonka jannite on tuotteen etiketissa ilmoitettu. Kun liitat

laitteen, kytke ensin laturi pistorasiaan, sitten kaapeli laturiin ja lopuksi laite.

Huolto ja puhdistus:

Tama tuote ei vaadi huoltoa. Puhdista vain kuivalla ja pehmeall3 liinalla. Ala

kaytéa puhdistusaineita tai kemikaaleja. Puhdista vain, kun tuote on irrotettu

verkkovirrasta. Pida lasten ulottumattomissa ja séilyté kuivassa/turvallisessa

paikassa.

Turvallisuusohjeet:

o Al3 avaa laturin koteloa. Siséll4 ei ole kayttéjan huollettavissa olevia osia.
Ala yrita korjata tuotetta itse. Vahingoittumisvaara ja takuun
menettdminen. Lopeta tuotteen kayttd, jos siina on vaurioita.



o Kayta tuotetta vain sen kayttotarkoitukseen. Tuote ei ole lelu. Pida laite

lasten ulottumattomissa.

Ala altista tuotetta Iammaélle, kylmalle, kosteudelle, suoralle

auringonvalolle, tarinlle tai mekaaniselle rasitukselle. Ala kayta tuotteen

lahella syttyvid kaasuja. Esté tuote putoamasta. Al kayta tuotteita yli 40
°C:n tai alle 0 °C:n lampétiloissa. .

Kéayta tuotetta vain kuivissa tiloissa (tuote ei saa joutua kosketuksiin veden

kanssa). Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisakayttéon — ala kéyta ulkona.

o Irrota laturi pistorasiasta, kun lataus on valmis.

SE— ANVANDARMANUAL

Anvandningsomrade: Denna produkt &r en vaggladdare avsedd for laddning
av mobila enheter som &r anslutna via USB.

Idrifttagning:

Kontrollera fére anvandning att specifikationerna pa produkten &r kompatibla
med den enhet du avser att ansluta. Anslut en kompatibel enhet med en
lamplig laddningskabel. Laddningskablar kan inga eller inte inga i
forpackningen. Anslut endast produkten till en stromkélla med den spanning
som anges pa produktetiketten. Nar du ansluter ska du forst ansluta laddaren
till uttaget, sedan kabeln till laddaren och slutligen ansluta enheten.
Underhall och rengéring:

Denna produkt ar underhallsfri. Rengor endast med en torr och mjuk trasa.
Anvand inte rengéringsmedel eller kemikalier. Rengér endast nar produkten
ar urkopplad fran elnatet. Forvara utom rackhall for barn och i en torr/saker
miljé.

Séakerhetsanvisningar:

o Oppna inte laddarens hélje. Det finns inga delar som kan repareras av
anvéandaren inuti. Forsok inte reparera produkten sjélv. Risk for
personskada och forlust av garantin. Sluta anvanda produkten om den
visar tecken pa skador.

Anvénd produkten endast fér avsett &ndamaél. Det &r inte en leksak.
Forvara utom réckhall for barn.

Utsatt inte produkten for varme, kyla, fukt, direkt solljus, vibrationer eller
mekanisk pafrestning. Anvénd inte produkten i nérheten av brandfarliga
gaser. Forhindra att den faller. Anvénd inte vid temperaturer dver 40 °C
eller under 0 °.

Anvand produkten endast i torra miljéer (den far inte komma i kontakt med
vatten). Den ar endast avsedd for inomhusbruk — anvand inte utomhus.
Koppla ur laddaren fran eluttaget nér laddningen &r klar.

GR—UETMXEIPIAIO XPHXHZ

ZKOTTOG Xprong: Auto To TIPOI6V €ival £Vag GOPTIOTHG TOIXOU TToU
TTPOOPIZETal VIO TN POPTION KIVNTWY CUCKEUWV TTou ouvdéovTal péow USB.
©fon ot Asitoupyia:
Mpiv até 1 xprion, EAEyETE TN cUPBATOTNTA TWY TIPOJIAYPAPWY TTOU
QavaypaQovTal G€ aUTO TO TTPOIOV KAl TNG GUOKEUNG TTOU OKOTIEUETE VOl
OUVdETETE. ZUVOEDTE Wit CUHBATH CUCKEUH XPNOIPOTTOIOVTAG €va KatdAAnAo
KaAWwdIo opTIong. Ta kaAWdIa GOPTIONG evBEXETAI va TIEPIAQpBAvovTal 1 va
unv TepIAapBavovTal oTn CUoKeUaTia. ZUVDEDTE TO TIPOIGV POVO o€ TINYR
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TPOPOJOTiag PE TNV TAGN TTOU avVayPAPETAI OTNV ETIKETA TOU TTPOIOVTOG. Katd
Tn oUVOEON, CUVBEDTE TIPWTA TO POPTIOTH OTNV TIPICA, OTN CUVEXEID TO
KaAWSI0 OTO POPTIOTH KAl TEAOG TN CUOKEUH.

ZuvTipnon Kal KaBapiopog:

AuT6 TO TTpOidV dev arrairei ouvtApnon. Kabapifete povo pe éva oTeyvo kai
HaAaké Travi. Mnv xpnoipoTroieite kaBapioTikda fj Xnuikd. KaBapilete pévo
4Tav 1o TPOIdV Eival aTToouvdESEPEVO aTTO TO peUpa. KpatioTe To TIpoidv
HakpIa aTré Traidid kal aTroBnKeVoTe To o€ ENPO/acParég TrepIBAANOV.
0dnyieg aopaAsiog:

e Mnv avoiyeTe To TIEPIBANPA TOU QOPTIOTH. AEV UTTAPXOUV EEAPTAPATA TTOU
UTTOPOUV Va ETTICKEUACTOUV ATT® TOV XPHOTN OTO £E0WTEPIKS. Mnv
ETTIXEIPAOETE VA ETTIOKEUACETE TO TIPOIOV pévol oag. Kivduvog
TPAUHATIONOU Kal ATTWAEIAG TNG yyUNONG. ZTAUATAOTE VA XPNOIMOTIOIETE
TO TIPOIGV £Gv TTapousIadel onudadia BAGBNG.

XPNOIUOTIOIEITE TO TTIPOIGY POVO YIa TOV TTPOOPICHO Tou. AgV ival TTaIXVidl.
KparroTe 1o pakpid amd maidid.

Mnv ekBéTeTe TO TTPOIdV O€ BeppdTNTA, KPUO, UYpPATia, GUETO NAIAKS PWG,
OSovAoEIg i unxavikA katatrévnan. Mnv 1o XPnoIUOTIOIEITE KOVTA OF
e0@AekTa aépia. ATTOQUYETE TNV TITWOT Tou. Mnv To XPNOIWOTIOIEITE OF
Beppokpaaieg avw Twv 40 °C 1 kaTw Twv 0 °C (46 °F/ °C).
XpnOIUOTIOIEITE TO TTPOIGV POVO Ot §Npd TrEPIBAAAOV (Bev TTPETTEI VO
£pxeTal o€ £TaPn e vepo). Eival oxedlaapévo yia Xprion o€ eowTepIkoUg
XWPOUG — NV TO XPNOIHOTIOIEITE OE EGWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG.

ATTO0UVBEDTE TO POPTIOTH AT TNV TIPIda PETG TNV OAOKARPWON TNG
PoprIoNg

LT—NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS

Naudojimo paskirtis: Sis produktas yra sieninis jkroviklis, skirtas jkrauti
mobiliuosius jrenginius, prijungtus per USB.

Paleidimas:

Prie$ naudodami, patikrinkite $io produkto specifikacijy ir jrenginio, kurj
ketinate prijungti, suderinamuma. Prijunkite suderinamg jrenginj naudodami
tinkama jkrovimo kabelj. [krovimo kabeliai gali bati arba nebdti jtraukti j
pakuote. Prijunkite produktg tik prie maitinimo $altinio, kurio jtampa atitinka
produkto etiketéje nurodyta jtampa. Prijungdami pirmiausia jjunkite jkroviklj j
rozete, tada kabelj  jkroviklj ir galiausiai prijunkite jrengin;.

Prieziiira ir valymas:

Sis produktas nereikalauja priezidros. Valykite tik sausa ir minksta $luoste.
Nenaudokite valikliy ar cheminiy medziagy. Valykite tik tada, kai produktas
yra atjungtas nuo elektros tinklo. Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje ir
sausoje/saugioje aplinkoje.

Saugos instrukcijos:

« Neatidarykite jkroviklio korpuso. Viduje néra vartotojui prieinamy daliy.
Nesistenkite patys remontuoti produkto. Gali biti suzeisti ir prarasti
garantija. Nenaudokite produkto, jei pastebite jo pazeidimy.

Naudokite produkta tik pagal paskirtj. Tai néra Zaislas. Laikykite vaikams
nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

Negalima produkto laikyti Silumoje, $altyje, drégnoje vietoje, tiesioginiuose
saulés spinduliuose, vibruojancioje vietoje ar mechaniniam poveikiui.




Nenaudokite $alia degiy dujy. Neleiskite jam nukristi. Nenaudokite esant
temperatarai vir§ 40 °C arba Zemiau 0 °C (46 °F).

« Naudokite produkta tik sausoje aplinkoje (jis neturi liestis su vandeniu). Jis
skirtas naudoti tik patalpose — nenaudokite lauke.

« |krovimo pabaigoje isjunkite jkroviklj i$ elektros lizdo.

.LV—LIETOTAJA ROKASGRAMATA

Lietosanas mérkis: Sis produkts ir sienas ladétajs, kas paredzéts USB
savienojuma pievienotu mobilo ieri¢u uzladésanai.

Nodrosinasana:

Pirms lieto$anas parbaudiet $aja produkta noradito specifikaciju atbilstibu
iericei, kuru planojat pieslégt. Pievienojiet saderigu ierici, izmantojot
piemérotu uzlades kabeli. LadéSanas kabeli var bat ieklauti komplekta vai ar
ne. Produktu pieslédziet tikai stravas avotam, kura spriegums atbilst uz
produkta etiketes noraditajam spriegumam. Pieslédzot, vispirms ievietojiet
ladétaju rozeté, péc tam kabeli 1adétaja un visbeidzot pieslédziet ierici.
Apkope un tiriSana:

Sim produktam nav nepiecie$ama apkope. Tiriet tikai ar sausu un mikstu
dranu. Nelietojiet tiri$anas lidzek|us vai kimikalijas. Tiriet tikai tad, kad
produkts ir atvienots no elektrotikla. Glabajiet bérniem nepieejama vieta un
sausa/drosa vide.

Drosibas noradijumi:

Neatveriet ladétaja korpusu. lek$a nav lietotajam pieejamu detalu.
Neméginiet produktu remontét pasi. lespg&jama traumas un garantijas
zaudé$ana. Partrauciet izmantot produktu, ja tas ir bojats.

Izmantojiet produktu tikai tam paredzétajam mérkim. Tas nav rotallieta.
Glabajiet bérniem nepieejama vieta.

Neizvietojiet produktu siltuma, aukstuma, mitruma, tie§a saules gaisma,
vibracija vai mehaniska spriedzé. Nelietojiet uzliesmojosu gazu tuvuma.
Nelaujiet tam krist. Nelietojiet temperattira virs 40 °C vai zem 0 °.
Izmantojiet produktu tikai sausa vidé (tas nedrikst nonakt saskaré ar
adeni). Tas ir paredzéts lietoSanai tikai telpas — nelietojiet arpus telpam.
Péc uzlades pabeig$anas atvienojiet ladétaju no stravas padeves.

EE—KASUTUSJUHEND

Kasutuseesmark: See toode on seinalaadija, mis on méeldud USB-kaabli
abil ihendatud mobiilseadmete laadimiseks.

Kasutuselevott:

Enne kasutamist kontrollige toote spetsifikatsioonide ja (ihendatava seadme
thilduvust. Uhendage uhilduv seade sobiva laadimiskaabliga.
Laadimiskaablid véivad olla pakendis kaasas v&i mitte. Uhendage toode
ainult toiteallikaga, mille pinge vastab toote etiketil margitud pingele.
Uhendamisel ihendage esmalt laadija pistikupesa, seejarel kaabel laadijaga
ja 16puks seade.

Hooldus ja puhastamine:

See toode ei vaja hooldust. Puhastage ainult kuiva ja pehme lapiga. Arge
kasutage puhastusvahendeid ega kemikaale. Puhastage ainult siis, kui toode
on vooluvérgust lahti ihendatud. Hoidke lastele kattesaamatus kohas ja
sailitage kuivas/ohutus kohas.
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Ohutusjuhlsed

Arge avage laadija korpust. Seadme sees ei ole kasutaja poolt
hooldatavaid osi. Arge iritage toodet ise parandada. Vigastuste ja garantii
kaotamise oht. Lopetage toote kasutamine, kui see naitab kahjustuste
marke.

Kasutage toodet ainult ettenahtud otstarbel. See ei ole manguasi. Hoidke
lastele kéttesaamatus kohas.

Arge jatke toodet kuumuse, kiilma, niiskuse, otsese paikesevalguse,
vibratsiooni v6i mehaanilise koormuse kétte. Arge kasutage toodet
tuleohtlike gaaside laheduses. Véiltige toote kukkumist. Arge kasutage
toodet temperatuuril tle 40 °C voi alla 0 °.

Kasutage toodet ainult kuivas keskkonnas (toode ei tohi puutuda kokku
veega). Toode on mdeldud ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks — arge
kasutage valjas.

Laadimise I6ppedes ihendage laadija vooluvdrgust.

TR —KULLANIM KILAVUZU

Kullanim Amaci: Bu driin, USB araciliglyla baglanan mobil cihazlari sarj
etmek igin tasarlanmisg bir duvar sarj cihazidir.

Kullanima Baslama:

Kullanmadan 6nce, bu iriinde belirtilen teknik 6zelliklerin ve baglamak
istediginiz cihazin uyumlulugunu kontrol edin. Uygun bir sarj kablosu
kullanarak uyumlu bir cihazi baglayin. Sarj kablolari pakete dahil olabilir veya
olmayabilir. Uriinii yalnizca iiriin etiketinde belirtilen voltaj degerine sahip bir
gii¢ kaynagina baglayin. Baglarken, 6nce sarj cihazini prize takin, ardindan
kabloyu sarj cihazina takin ve son olarak cihazi baglayin.

Bakim ve Temizlik:

Bu Urtin bakim gerektirmez. Sadece kuru ve yumusak bir bezle temizleyin.
Temizlik maddeleri veya kimyasallar kullanmayin. Uriin elektrik prizinden
cikarilmis haldeyken temizleyin. Cocuklarin erisemeyecegi bir yerde saklayin
ve kuru/guivenli bir ortamda muhafaza edin.

Giivenlik Talimatlan:

o Sarj cihazinin kasasini agmayin. Iginde kullanici tarafindan tamir
edilebilecek parga yoktur. Uriinii kendiniz tamir etmeye calismayin.
Yaralanma ve garanti kaybi riski vardir. Uriinde hasar belirtileri varsa
kullanmay birakin.

Uriinii sadece kullanim amaci iin kullanin. Bu bir oyuncak degildir.
Cocuklarin ulasamayacag! bir yerde saklayin.

Uriini 1s1ya, soguga, neme, dogrudan giines 1s1§ina, titresime veya
mekanik baskiya maruz birakmayin. Yanici gazlarin yakininda
kullanmayin. Dismemesine dikkat edin. 40 °C'nin tizerindeki veya 0
°C'nin altindaki sicakliklarda kullanmayin. .

Uriinii sadece kuru ortamlarda kullanin (su ile temas etmemelidir). Sadece
ic mekanlarda kullaniimak lizere tasarlanmistir — dis mekanlarda
kullanmayin.

Sarj islemi tamamlandiktan sonra sarj cihazini prizden gikarin.

G EN - For indoor use only, CZ — Uréeno pouze pro pouZiti

v interiéru, SK — Uréené len na pouZzitie v interiéri, PL —
Przeznaczone wytacznie do uzytku wewnetrznego, DE — Nur fir

17



die Verwendung in Innenrdumen, FR — Uniquement pour une utilisation en
intérieur, IT — Solo per uso interno, NL — Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis, ES
— Solo para uso en interiores, PT — Apenas para uso interior, HU — Csak
beltéri hasznalatra, HR — Samo za kori§tenje u zatvorenom prostoru, SI —
Samo za uporabo v notranjih prostorih, RS — Samo za upotrebu u
zatvorenom prostoru, RO — Doar pentru utilizare in interior, BG — Camo 3a
nanonssaHe Ha 3akputo, UA — Jluwe Ans BUKOPUCTaHHS B NpuMilleHHi, DK —
Kun til indenders brug, Fl - Vain sisékayttoon, SE — Endast fér inomhusbruk,
GR — Movo yia eowTepikr xprion, LT — Tik vidaus naudojimui, LV — Tikai
iekstelpu lietosanai, EE — Ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks, TR - Yalnizca i¢
mekan kullanimi igin

r~J EN - Suitable for alternating current, CZ — Vhodné pro
stfidavy proud, SK — Vhodné pre striedavy prad, PL —

Odpowiednie do pradu zmiennego, DE — Geeignet fiir Wechselstrom, FR —
Adapté au courant alternatif, IT — Adatto per corrente alternata, NL — Geschikt
voor wisselstroom, ES — Apto para corriente alterna, PT — Adequado para
corrente alternada, HU — Alkalmas valtédramhoz, HR — Pogodno za
izmjeni¢nu struju, SI — Primerno za izmeniéni tok, RS — Pogodno za
naizmeni¢nu struju, RO — Potrivit pentru curent alternativ, BG — Moaxogsiio
3a npomeHnue Tok, UA — MigxoauTk ans amiHHoro ctpymy, DK — Egnet til
vekselstram, FI — Sopii vaihtovirralle, SE — Lamplig for véaxelstrom, GR —
Katé@MnAo yia evaAacoodpevo pedua, LT — Tinka kintamajai srovei, LV —
Piemérots mainstravai, EE — Sobib vahelduvvoolu jaoks, TR — Alternatif akim
igin uygundur

EN - Suitable for direct current, CZ — Vhodné pro
stejnosmérny proud, SK — Vhodné pre jednosmerny prud, PL
— Odpowiednie do pradu statego, DE — Geeignet fiir Gleichstrom, FR —
Adapté au courant continu, IT — Adatto per corrente continua, NL — Geschikt
voor gelijkstroom, ES — Apto para corriente continua, PT — Adequado para
corrente continua, HU — Alkalmas egyenaramhoz, HR — Pogodno za
istosmjernu struju, SI — Primerno za enosmerni tok, RS — Pogodno za
jednosmernu struju, RO — Potrivit pentru curent continuu, BG — Moaxogsiuo
3a noctosiHeH Tok, UA — MigxoanTb ans nocriitHoro ctpymy, DK — Egnet til
jeevnstrem, Fl — Sopii tasavirralle, SE — Lamplig for likstrém, GR — KatdAAnAo
yia guvexég peupa, LT — Tinka nuolatinei srovei, LV — Piemérots Iidzstravai,
EE — Sobib alalisvoolu jaoks, TR — Dogru akim igin uygundur

Znacka VI (norma ErP), PL — Znak VI (norma ErP), DE —

Kennzeichnung VI (ErP-Norm), FR — Marquage VI (norme ErP), IT
— Marchio VI (norma ErP), NL — Markering VI (ErP-norm), ES — Marca VI
(norma ErP), PT — Marcagéo VI (norma ErP), HU — VI jel6lés (ErP szabvany),
HR — Oznaka VI (ErP norma), SI — Oznaka VI (ErP standard), RS — Oznaka
VI (ErP standard), RO — Marcaj VI (standard ErP), BG — Mapkuposka VI
(Hopma ErP), UA — MosHaueHHs VI (Hopma ErP), DK — Maerkning VI (ErP-
standard), FI — Merkinta VI (ErP-standardi), SE — Mérkning VI (ErP-standard),
GR - ZAuavon VI (mpétutro ErP), LT — Zymeéjimas VI (ErP standartas), LV —
Markéjums VI (ErP standarts), EE — Margistus VI (ErP standard), TR - VI
isareti (ErP standardi),

@ EN — Mark VI (ErP standard), CZ — Znacka VI (norma ErP), SK —
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61140), SK — Zariadenie triedy Il (IEC 61140), PL — Urzadzenie

klasy Il (IEC 61140), DE — Gerat der Schutzklasse Il (IEC 61140),

FR — Appareil de classe Il (IEC 61140), IT — Dispositivo di classe Il
(IEC 61140), NL — Apparaat van klasse Il (IEC 61140), ES — Dispositivo de
clase Il (IEC 61140), PT — Dispositivo de classe Il (IEC 61140), HU —II.
osztalyu késziilék (IEC 61140), HR — Uredaj razreda Il (IEC 61140), SI —
Naprava razreda Il (IEC 61140), RS — Uredaj klase Il (IEC 61140), RO —
Dispozitiv de clasa Il (IEC 61140), BG — Yctpoiictso ot knac I (IEC 61140),
UA — MpucTpiit knacy Il (IEC 61140), DK — Klasse ll-enhed (IEC 61140), FI -
Luokan Il laite (IEC 61140), SE — Klass ll-enhet (IEC 61140), GR — Zuokeun
kAaong Il (IEC 61140), LT — Il klasés jrenginys (IEC 61140), LV — Il klases
ierice (IEC 61140), EE - Il klassi seade (IEC 61140), TR — Sinif Il cihaz (IEC
61140),

EN - Recycling: Electronic and electrical products must not be
E disposed of in household (mixed) waste but should be disposed
I

@ EN — Class Il device (IEC 61140), CZ — Zafizeni tfidy Il (IEC

of as e-waste. Dispose of waste at the end of the product’s life in

accordance with applicable legal regulations. Please protect the

environment. CZ - Recyklace: Elektronické a elektrické produkty
nesméji byt vhazovany do domovnich (smésnych) odpadu, ale vyhazuji se do
elektroodpadu. Likvidujte odpad na konci doby Zivotnosti vyrobku pfimérené
podle platnych zakonnych ustanoveni. Prosim $etfete Zivotni prostiedi. SK -
Recyklacia: Elektronické a elektrické produkty nesmu byt vyhadzované do
domového (zmesového) odpadu, ale musia byt odovzdané na zber
elektroodpadu. Odpad likvidujte na konci Zivotnosti vyrobku v sulade s
platnymi zékonmi. Prosim, chréfite Zivotné prostredie. PL - Recykling:
Produkty elektroniczne i elektryczne nie mogg by¢ wyrzucane do odpadéw
komunalnych (zmieszanych), lecz nalezy je oddawac do elektroodpadow.
Utylizuj odpady po zakoriczeniu okresu uzytkowania produktu zgodnie z
obowigzujacymi przepisami. Prosimy o dbanie o $rodowisko. DE - Recycling:
Elektronische und elektrische Produkte diirfen nicht im Hausmdill (Restmiill)
entsorgt werden, sondern miissen dem Elektroschrott zugefiihrt werden.
Entsorgen Sie Abfélle am Ende der Produktlebensdauer gemaR den
geltenden gesetzlichen Bestimmungen. Bitte schonen Sie die Umwelt. FR -
Recyclage : Les produits électroniques et électriques ne doivent pas étre
jetés avec les déchets ménagers (ordures ménagéres), mais doivent étre
déposés dans les points de collecte des déchets électroniques. Eliminez les
déchets en fin de vie du produit conformément a la Iégislation en vigueur.
Merci de protéger I'environnement. IT - Riciclaggio: | prodotti elettronici ed
elettrici non devono essere smailtiti nei rifiuti domestici (indifferenziati), ma
devono essere conferiti nei rifiuti elettronici. Smaltire i rifiuti a fine vita del
prodotto secondo le normative vigenti. Si prega di proteggere I'ambiente. NL -
Recycling: Elektronische en elektrische producten mogen niet bij het
huishoudelijk (rest)afval worden weggegooid, maar dienen bij het elektronisch
afval te worden ingeleverd. Voer afval aan het einde van de levensduur van
het product af volgens de geldende wetgeving. Bescherm alstublieft het
milieu. ES - Reciclaje: Los productos electrénicos y eléctricos no deben
desecharse con la basura doméstica (mezclada), sino que deben llevarse a
los puntos de recogida de residuos electrénicos. Elimine los residuos al final
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de la vida util del producto de acuerdo con la normativa vigente. Por favor,
cuide el medio ambiente. PT - Reciclagem: Os produtos eletrénicos e
elétricos nao devem ser descartados no lixo doméstico (misto), mas sim nos
residuos eletrénicos. Elimine os residuos no final da vida util do produto de
acordo com a legislagédo aplicavel. Por favor, proteja o meio ambiente. HU -
Ujrahasznositas: Az elektronikus és elektromos termékeket nem szabad a
haztartasi (vegyes) hulladékba dobni, hanem az elektronikai hulladékgydjtobe
kell helyezni. A hulladékot a termék élettartamanak végén a hatalyos
jogszabalyoknak megfeleléen kell artalmatlanitani. Kérjik, 6vja a kérnyezetet.
HR - Reciklaza: Elektronicki i elektri¢ni proizvodi ne smiju se odlagati u ku¢ni
(mijeSani) otpad, ve¢ se moraju predavati kao elektronicki otpad. Otpade
zbrinite na kraju Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda u skladu s vazecim zakonskim
propisima. Molimo Cuvajte okoli. SI - Reciklaza: Elektronskih in elektri¢nih
izdelkov ni dovoljeno odlagati med gospodinjske (me$ane) odpadke, ampak
jih je treba oddati kot e-odpadke. Odpadke odstranite ob koncu Zivljenjske
dobe izdelka v skladu z veljavnimi zakonskimi predpisi. Prosimo, varujte
okolje. RS - Reciklaza: Elektronski i elektriéni proizvodi ne smeju se odlagati
u kucni (mesoviti) otpad, ve¢ se moraju odlagati kao elektronski otpad. Otpad
odlazite na kraju zZivotnog veka proizvoda u skladu sa vaze¢im zakonskim
propisima. Molimo Cuvaijte Zivotnu sredinu. RO - Reciclare: Produsele
electronice si electrice nu trebuie aruncate la gunoiul menajer (amestecat), ci
trebuie predate la punctele de colectare pentru deseuri electronice. Eliminati
deseurile la sfarsitul duratei de viata a produsului conform reglementérilor
legale aplicabile. Va rugam sa protejati mediul. BG - Peuuknupane:
ENeKTpOHHIUTE 1 enekTpUieckinTe NpoflyKT He TpsbBa f1a ce M3XBLPMAT B
6UTOBMTE (CMECEHNTE) OTNaABLUM, @ Aa CE NpejaBaT KaTo eNekTPOHEH
oTnaabK. Maxebprsiite oTnaabUMTE B Kpasi Ha eKCNNOATaLMOHHUS CPOK Ha
npoayKTa CbrnacHo AeicTalumMTe 3akoHOBM pasnopeadu. Mons, onassaiite
okonHata cpega. UA - Mepepo6ka: EnekTpoHHi Ta enekTpuyHi BUpobu He
MOXHa BUKMAATW B NOBYTOBI (3MiluaHi) Biaxoau, ix NoTpibHO 3naBaTi sk
EeNeKTPOHHI BiAXoau. YTuniayinTe BigXoam Micns 3akiHYeHHs TepMiHy cnyxou
BUPOBY 3riAHO 3 YNHHIM 3aKoHOAABCTBOM. Byab nacka, GepexiTe OBKINMS.
DK - Genbrug: Elektroniske og elektriske produkter ma ikke bortskaffes
sammen med husholdningsaffald (blandet affald), men skal afleveres som
elektronikaffald. Bortskaffes ved produktets levetids opher i
overensstemmelse med geeldende lovgivning. Venligs 'n om miljget. FI -
Kierratys: Elektronisia ja séhkdisia tuotteita ei saa ha: talousjatteen
(sekajatteen) mukana, vaan ne on toimitettava séhko- ja elektroniikkaromun
keraykseen. Havita jatteet tuotteen kayttéian lopussa voimassa olevan
lainsdadannén mukaisesti. Ole hyvé ja suojele ymparistoa. SE - Atervinning:
Elektroniska och elektriska produkter far inte sldngas i hushallssoporna
(blandavfall) utan ska lamnas som elavfall. Kassera avfallet vid produktens
livslangds slut enligt géllande lagstiftning. Var vanlig och skydda miljon. GR -
AvakUKAwon: Ta NAEKTPOVIKG Kal NAEKTPIKA TTPoidVTa Sev TIPETTEN va
ATTOPPITITOVIAI OTA OIKIAKG (UIKTG) atroppippara, aAAd va TTapadidovtal wg
NAEKTPOVIKA aTrOBANTa. ATTOpPiYTE Ta ATTOBANTA OTO TEAOG TNG SIAPKEING
JwAG Tou TTPOIdVTOG TUHPWVA WE TNV IoXUouca vopoBeaia. MapakahoUpe
TrpooTaTeUaTe TO TrEPIBAAAOV. LT - Perdirbimas: Elektroniniai ir elektriniai
gaminiai negali bati iSmetami j buitines (misrias) atliekas, juos reikia pristatyti
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kaip elektronines atliekas. Atliekas $alinti pasibaigus gaminio tarnavimo laikui
laikantis galiojanciy teisés akty. PraSome saugoti aplinkg. LV - Parstrade:
Elektroniskie un elektriskie izstradajumi nedrikst tikt izmesti sadzives (jaukto)
atkritumos, bet janodod ka elektronikas atkritumi. Atkritumi jautilizé pec
produkta kalpoSanas laika beigam saskana ar spéka eso$ajiem tiestbu
aktiem. Ladzu, saudzéjiet vidi. EE - Ringlussevoétt: Elektroonilisi ja
elektriseadmeid ei tohi visata olmejaatmete (segaolmejaatmete) hulka, vaid
need tuleb viia elektroonikajaatmete kogumispunkti. Havitage jaatmed toote
eluea I6ppedes vastavalt kehtivatele digusaktidele. Palun hoidke keskkonda.
TR - Geri Doniigiim: Elektronik ve elektrikli driinler evsel (karisik) atiklarla
atimamali, elektronik atik olarak imha edilmelidir. Uriiniin kullanim émriiniin
sonunda atiklari yirirliikteki yasal diizenlemelere uygun sekilde imha edin.
Litfen gevreyi koruyun.

EN - This product complies with all EU directives applicable
to it. EU Declaration of Conformity: www.winner-mobile.com
CZ - Tento vyrobek splfiuje veSkeré pozadavky smérnic EU,
které se na néj vztahuji. EU prohlaseni o shodé:
www.winner-mobile.com SK - Tento vyrobok spifia vietky poziadavky
smernic EU, ktoré sa nai vztahuju. EU vyhlasenie o zhode: www.winner-
mobile.com PL - Ten produkt spetnia wszystkie wymagania dyrektyw UE,
ktére majg do niego zastosowanie. Deklaracja zgodnosci UE: www.winner-
mobile.com DE - Dieses Produkt effiillt alle Anforderungen der fiir es
geltenden EU-Richtlinien. EU-Konformitatserklarung: www.winner-mobile.com
FR - Ce produit est conforme & toutes les directives de I'UE qui lui sont
applicables. Déclaration de conformité UE : www.winner-mobile.com IT -
Questo prodotto & conforme a tutte le direttive UE applicabili. Dichiarazione di
conformita UE: www.winner-mobile.com NL - Dit product voldoet aan alle
toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. EU-conformiteitsverklaring: www.winner-
mobile.com ES - Este producto cumple con todas las directivas de la UE que
le son aplicables. Declaracion de conformidad de la UE: www.winner-
mobile.com PT - Este produto cumpre todas as diretivas da UE que lhe sdo
aplicaveis. Declaragéo de conformidade da UE: www.winner-mobile.com HU
- Ez a termék megfelel az alkalmazandé EU-iranyelvek minden
kévetelményének. EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat: www.winner-mobile.com HR
- Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve zahtjeve EU direktiva koje se na njega odnose.
EU izjava o sukladnosti: www.winner-mobile.com Sl - Ta izdelek izpolnjuje
vse zahteve direktiv EU, ki se nanj nanasajo. Izjava EU o skladnosti:
www.winner-mobile.com RS - Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve zahteve EU
direktiva koje se na njega odnose. EU izjava o usaglasenosti: www.winner-
mobile.com RO - Acest produs indeplineste toate cerintele directivelor UE
aplicabile. Declaratie UE de conformitate: www.winner-mobile.com BG - Tosn
NPOAYKT OTIOBaPs Ha BCYKMA N3UCKBAHMS HA NPUIOKUMUTE AMPEKTUBH Ha
EC. EC pgeknapauusi 3a cboTBeTcTBUE: www.winner-mobile.com UA - Lieit
BuUpi6 Bignosiaae BCiM BUMOram AnpekTns €C, ki 40 HbOrO 3aCTOCOBYIOTLCS.
[Mexnapauis BignosigHocTi €C: www.winner-mobile.com DK - Dette produkt
opfylder alle geeldende EU-direktiver. EU-overensstemmelseserkleering:
www.winner-mobile.com FI - Tdma tuote tayttaa kaikki sita koskevat EU-
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direktiivien vaatimukset. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus: www.winner-
mobile.com SE - Denna produkt uppfyller alla tillampliga EU-direktiv. EU-
fi kran om éverensstammelse: www.winner-mobile.com GR - Auté To
TIPOIOV CUPHOPPUWVETAI HE OAES TIG I0XUOUOEG 0dnyieg TG EE. AnAwon
oupp6pewong EE: www.winner-mobile.com LT - Sis gaminys atitinka visus
jam taikomus ES direktyvy reikalavimus. ES atitikties deklaracija:
www.winner-mobile.com LV - Sis produkts atbilst visam piemérojamam ES
direktivam. ES atbilstibas deklaracija: www.winner-mobile.com EE - See
toode vastab kéigile kohaldatavatele ELi direktiividele. ELi
vastavusdeklaratsioon: www.winner-mobile.com TR - Bu (riin, kendisi igin
gegcerli tim AB direktiflerine uygundur. AB Uygunluk Beyani: www.winner-
mobile.com

Email support: servis@winner-mobile.com

N - If you have any questions, please contact our technical
@ support. CZ - V pfipadé jakychkoliv dotazl se obratte na nasi

technickou podporu. SK -V pripade akychkolvek otazok
kontaktujte nasu technicku podporu. PL - W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytan
prosimy o kontakt z naszym wsparciem technicznym. DE - Bei Fragen
wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren technischen Support. FR - En cas de
questions, veuillez contacter notre support technique. IT - In caso di
domande, contattare il nostro supporto tecnico. NL - Neem bij vragen contact
op met onze technische ondersteuning. ES - En caso de cualquier duda,
péngase en contacto con nuestro soporte técnico. PT - Em caso de duvidas,
entre em contato com o nosso suporte técnico. HU - Kérdés esetén Iépjen
kapcsolatba miszaki tamogatasunkkal. HR - Za sva pitanja obratite se nasoj
tehnickoj podrsci. Sl - V primeru kakr3nihkoli vpraSanj se obrnite na nao
tehni¢no podporo. RS - U slu&aju bilo kakvih pitanja obratite se nasoj
tehnickoj podrsci. RO - Pentru orice intrebari, va rugam sa contactati suportul
nostru tehnic. BG - Mpu BbNpocu ce o6bpHeTe KbM HalaTta TexHu4ecka
noanpwbxka. UA - Y pasi 6yab-siknux 3anuTaHb 3sepTaiitecs Ao Halol
TexHiuHoi nigTpumin. DK - Hvis du har spergsmal, bedes du kontakte vores
tekniske support. FI - Mikali sinulla on kysyttavaa, ota yhteytta tekniseen
tukeemme. SE - Vid fragor, vanligen kontakta var tekniska support. GR - lNa
OTTOIOdATTOTE ATTOPIA, TTAPAKAAOUHE ETTIKOIVWVACTE HE TNV TEXVIKA Hag
utroothpign. LT - Kilus klausimams, kreipkités j masy techning pagalba. LV -
Jautajumu gadijuma, ladzu, sazinieties ar misu tehnisko atbalstu. EE -
Kiisimuste korral votke tihendust meie tehnilise toega. TR - Herhangi bir
sorunuz varsa teknik destek ekibimizle iletisime gegin.
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ErP (EcoDesign) directive
2009/125/EC (ErP directive - ecodesign requirements.
COMPLIANT | for energy-related products)
EN 50563:2011/A1:2013
ECODESIGN

(1) Efficiency at load conditions
(2) Efficiency at low load (10%)
(3) No-load power consumption (W)

Commercial registration number: 8109, 7948, 8027, 8380

Model identifier: E693-PD20W; (1): 86.08%; (2): 71.26%; (3): 0.08 W.

Input: AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 0.5A; Output: 5V~3A or 9V~2.22A or 12V~1.67A; Samsung PPS:

3.6V-5.9V~-3A or 3.6V-11V~1.8A; Total output: 20W max.

Commercial registration number: 8109, 7948, 8027, 8380

Model identifier: 622014; (1): 86.20; (2): 84.35%; (3): 0.037W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 0.8A

Max; Output: 5V~3A or 9V~2.22A0r 12V~1.67A; PPS: 3.6V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.6-11V~1.8A; Total

output: 20W max.

Commercial registration number: 8109, 8027, 8880

Model identifier: HPS-5250TWE; (1): 85.92%; (2): 73.82%; (3): 0.184;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output: 5V~3A or 9V=2.22A or 12V~1.67A;

Samsung PPS: 3.6V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.6-11V~1.8A; Total output: 20W max.

Commercial registration number: 7948

Model identifier: HPS-5247TBE; (1): 85.92%; (2): 73.82%; (3): 0.184; Input: AC 100-240V

50/60Hz; Output: 5V~3A or 9V~2.22A or 12V~1.67A; Samsung PPS: 3.6V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.6-

11V=1.8A; Total output: 20W max.

Commercial registration number: 8109, 7948, 8027, 8880

Model identifier: ES-D61S; (1): 85.70%; (2): 85.32%; (3): 0.035w;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output: 5V~3A or 9V~2.22A or 12V~1.67A;

Samsung PPS: 3.6V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.6-11V~1.8A; Total output: 20W max.

Commercial registration number: 8109, 7948, 8027, 12482

Model identifier: 1UB3T; (1): 85%; (2): 79%; (3): 0.08W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output:

5V=3A or 9V~2.22A or 12V~1.67A; Samsung PPS: 3.3V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.3-11V~1.8A; Total
output: 20W max

Commercial registration number: 11152

Model identifier: 622030; (1): 85.03%; (2): 75.75% (3): 0.092W; Input: AC 100-240V 50-60Hz;

Output: 5.0V~3.0A, 9.0V~3.0A, 12.0V~2.9A, 15.0V~2.33A, 20.0V~1.75A; PPS: 3.3V-

11.0V-3.0A 35W max. ; C1+ C2 Output: 5.0V~3.0A, 9.0V~2.0A, 12.0V~1.5A; Total Output: 35W

max

Commercial registration number: 1

Model identifier: KS120A-GaNC2A1 CE (1) 90.78% ; (2): 78.40%; (3): 0.20W ; Input: AC 100-

240V 50/60Hz; Output Type-C1/Type-C2

PPS: 3.3V-20.0V~5.0A max.; 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/ 15.0V~3.0A; 20.0V~5.0A max. ; USB-A Output

USB-A 30.0W: 4.5V~5.0A,5.0V~4.5A, 5.0/9.0V~3.0A, 12.0V~2.5A, 20.0V~1.5A max. ; Output

Type-C1+Type-C2: 60.0W+60.0W ; (5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V/20.0V~3.0A max.) ; Output Type-

C1/Type-C2+USB-A: Type-C1/2 87.0W: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V~3.0A;20.0V~4.35A max. ;

USB-A 30.0W: 4.5V~5.0A; 5.0V~4.5A; 5.0V/9.0V~3.0A; 12.0V~2.5A; 20.0V~1.5A max. ; Type-

C1+Type-C2+USB-A Output: Type-C1 60.0W: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V/20.0V~3.0A max. ; Type-

C230.0W: 5.0V/9.0V~-3.0A ; 12.0V~2.5A; 15.0V~2.0A; 20.0V~1.5A max. ; USB-A 30.0W:

4.5V-5.0A; 5.0V-4.5A; 5.0V/9.0V~3.0A; 12.0V~2.5A; 20.0V~1.5A max. ; Total output: 120W

max.

Commercial registration number: 8109, 7948, 8027, 8880

Model identifier: ES-D61S; (1): 85.70%; (2): 85.32%; (3): 0.035w;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output: 5V~3A or 9V~2.22A or 12V~1.67A;

Samsung PPS: 3.6V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.6-11V~1.8A; Total output: 20W max.

Commercial registration number: 8109, 7948, 8027, 12482

Model identifier: 1UB3T; (1): 85%; (2): 79%: (3): 0.08W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output:

5V-3A or 9V~2.22A or 12V~1.67A; Samsung PPS: 3.3V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.3-11V~1.8A; Total

output: 20W max.

Commercial registration number: 11152
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Model identifier: 622030; (1): 85.03%; (2): 75.75%; (3): 0.092W; Input: AC 100-240V 50-60Hz ;
Output: 5.0V~3.0A, 9.0V=3.0A, 12.0V=2.9A, 15.0V~2.33A, 20.0V-1.75A; PPS: 3.3V~
11.0V=3.0A 35W max.; C1+ C2 Output: 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=2.0A, 12.0V-1.5A; Total Output: 35W

max
Commercial registration number: 10948

Model identifier: KS120A-GaNC2A1-CE; (1): 90.78%; (2): 78.40%; (3): 0.20W; Input: AC 100-
240V 50/60Hz; Output Type-C1/Type-C2:

PPS: 3.3V-20.0V~5.0A max.; 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V~3.0A; 20.0V~5.0A max. USB-A Output
USB-A 30.0W: 4.5V~5.0A,5.0V~4.5A, 5.0V/9.0V~3.0A, 12.0V~2.5A, 20.0V~1.5A max. Output
Type-C1+Type-C2: 60.0W-+60.0W (5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V/20.0V~3.0A max.) Output Type-
CA/Type-C2+USB-A: Type-C1/2 87.0W: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V~3.0A; 20.0V~4.35A max.
USB-A 30.0W: 4.5V~5.0A; 5.0V~4.5A; 5.0V/9.0V~3.0A; 12.0V~2.5A; 20.0V~1.5A max. Type-
C1+Type-C2+USB-A Output: Type-C1 60.0W: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V/20.0V~3.0A max. ; Type-
C230.0W: 5.0V/9.0V-3.0A ; 12.0V~2.5A; 15.0V~2.0A; 20.0V~1.5A max. USB-A 30.0W:

4 5v 5.0A; 5.0V~4.5A; 5.0V/9.0V~3.0A; 12.0V~2.5A; 20.0V~1.5A max.; Total output: 120W.

Commercial registration number: 11299, 11376
Model identifier: ZH-2U49T; (1): 84.51%; (2): 77.58%; (3): 0.059W;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 0.8A max. ; Output USB-C: 5.0V~3.0A or 9.0V~3.0A o
12.0V~2.5A or 15.0V~2.0A or 20.0V~1.5A (30.0W max.) ;

PPS: 3.3-11.0V~3.0A; USB-A: 5.0V~3.0A or 9.0V~2.0A or 12.0V~1.5A (18W) ; Output (USB-C +
USB-A): 5.0V~3.0A

Commercial registration number: 8810

Model identifier: HPS-5281TWE; (1): 79.83%; (2): 59.37%; (3): 0.265W;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.8A max.; Output USB-A (QC 3.0): 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2A (18W)
or 12V~1.5A (18W) ; Output USB C (PD 3.0): 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.20A (20W) or 12V~1.67A

0W) ;

Total output: 38W max. (18W+20W)

Commercial registration number: 8036

Model identifier: TC-PQ36; (1): 84.72%; (2): 81.45%; (3): 0.072W;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output USB-A: 5V~3A (15W) o 9V~2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W)
; Output USB-C: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~3A (27W) or 12V~3A (36W) or 15V~3A (45W) or
20V-2.25A (45W) ; Total output: 63W max.

Commercial registration number: 3379, 7340, 4348, 5983

Model identifier: HPS-5083TBE, HPS-5071TWE, HPS-5331TBE, HPS-5331TWE; (1): 82.99%;
(2): 81.22%; (3): 0.096W; Input: AC 240V 50/60Hz;

Output 1 USB-A: 5V~2.4A (12W) ; Output 2 USB-A: 5V~2.4A (12W) ; Total output: 12W max.
Commercial registration number: 4791, 4792, 6553, 4050, 7309, 6227

Model identifier: HPS-564TWE, HPS-5077TWE; (1): 84.99%; (2): 81.22%; (3): 0.067W; Input: AC
100-240V 50/60Hz; Output: 5V~2A or 9V~1.67A or 12V~1.25A; Total output: 15W max. ; Model
identifier: HPS-5338TWE, HPS-5338TBE; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output: 5V~3A or
9V-2A or 12V~1.5A; Total output: 18W max.

Commercial registration number: 11308, 11637,11799

Model identifier: HPS-5606 TWE, HPS-5606 TBE, HPS-6818TWE, HPS-6818TBE; (1): 87.31%;
(2): 77.66%; (3): 0.209 W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output USB-C PD 3.0: 5V~3A or
9V-2.77A Samsung PPS: 3.3V-5.9V--3A or 3.3-11V=2.25A; Total output: 25W max
Commercial registration number: 9921

Model identifier: HPS-5303TWE, HPS-5371TWE; (1): 81.41%; (2): 66.81%;

(3): 0.085W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz,0.85A max.; Output: USB-A 1 QC3.0: 5V~3A (15W) or
9V-2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W) ; USB-A 2 QC3.0: 5V-3A (15W) or 9V~2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A
(18W) ; USB-C 3 PD3.0: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~=2.22A (20W) or 12V=1.67A (20W) ; Total output:
20W max.

Commercial registration number: 9740, 8881

Model identifier: HPS-5321TWE; (1): 79.20%; (2): 62.31%; (3): 0.216W;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz, 1.7A max. ; Output 1 USB-C PD3.0: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.2A
(20W) or 12V~1.67A (20W) ; Output 2 USB-C PD3.0: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.2A (20W) o
12V~1.67A (20W) ; Total output: 40W max. (20W+20W)

Commercial registration number: 8810

Model identifier: HPS-5281TWE; (1): 79.83%; (2): 59.37%; (3): 0.265W; Input: AC 100-240V/
50/60Hz 1.8A max. ;Output USB-A (QC 3.0): 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W)
; Output USB C (PD 3.0): 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.20A (20W) or 12V~1.67A (20W) ; Total output
38W max. (18W+20W)

Commercial registration number: 11247

Model identifier: E693-15W; (1): 85.02%; (2): 81.58%; (3): 0.071W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz;
Output USB-A: 5V~-3A (15W) ; Total output: 15W 5V~3A max.
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Commercial registration number: 11251

Model identifier: E693-PDQC 20W, ZH-2U57T; (1): 86.24%; (2): 82.43%;

(3): 0.073 W ; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.8A max; Output USB-A (QC 3.0): 5V~3A
(15W) or 9V~2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W) ; Output USB C (PD 3.0): 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.22A
(20W) or 12V~1.67A (20W) ; Total output: 5V~3A max.

Commercial registration number: 11313

Model identifier: TC- 85.92%;(2): 79.99%; (3): 0.058W;

Input: AC 100-240V; Output: 5V~3A or 9V~3A or 12V~3A or 15V~3A or 20V~2,25A (45W) ;
Total Output: 45W

Commercial registration number: 11377

Model identifier: TC-PQ100; (1): 83.00%; (2): 68.14%; (3): 0.215W; Input: AC 100-240V
50/60Hz; Output 1 USB-C: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~3A (27W) o 12V~3A (36W) or 15V~3A (45W)
or 20V~2.25A (45W) ; Output 2 USB-A: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W)
Total Output: USB-A 18W + USB-C 25W

Commercial registration number: 7981

Model identifier: TC-P20S; (1): 83.60%; (2): 76.52%; (3): 0.068W;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output USB-A: 4.5-5A (22.5W) or 5V~4.5A (22.5W) or 9V~2A
(18W) or 12V~1.5 (18W) ; Total Output: 22.5W

Commercial registration number: 11545

Model identifier: E686-65W: (1): 91.02%; (2): 86.12%; (3): 0.05W

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~3A (27W) or 12V~3A (36W) or
15V~3A (45W) or 20V~3.25A (65W) ; Total Output: 65W

Commercial registration number: 12005

Model identifier: ZH-3U24T; (1): 85% ; (2): 83.3%; (3): 0.3W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz;
Output USB-A: 5.0V~4.5A (22W) or 4.5V~5A (22W) or 9.0V~3A (27W) or 12.0V~2.5A (30W) or
20.0V~1.5A (30W) ; Output USB-C1/C2: 5.0V~3.0A (15W) or 9.0V=3.0A (27W) or 12.0V=3A
(36W) or 15.0V~3.0A (45W) or 20.0V~3.25A (65W), Total Output: 65W

Commercial registration number: 12112

Model identifier: ZH-1US7T; (1): 87.20%; (2): 81.4%; (3): 0.08 W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz;
Output: 5V-3A or 9V~3A or 12V~2,91A or 15V~2,33A or 20V~1,75A (35W) ; Samsung PPS:
3.3-11V-3A; Total Output: 35W

Commercial registration number: 13119, 12157

Model identifier: ZH-2UB5T; (1) : 86.3%; (2) : 84.1%; (3) : 0.24 W; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz;
Output 1 USB-C: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V=3A (27W) or 12V~3A (36W) or 15V~3A (45W) or
20V-3.25A (65W) ; Output 2 USB-A: 5V=3A (15W) or 9V=2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W); Total
Output: 65W

Commercial registration number: 12172

Model identifier: ES-D61S, ZH-2U89T; (1): 85.7% (ES-D61S), 86.8% (ZH-2U89T) ; (2): 83.5%
(ES-D61S), 82.3% (ZH-2U89T) ; (3): 0.07W (ES-D61S), 0.015W (ZH-2U89T) ; Input: AC 100-
240V 50/60Hz; Output USB-C: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.22A (20W) or 12V~1.67A (20W) ;
Samsung PPS: 3.6-5.9V~3A or 3.6-11V~1.8A ; Output USB-A: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2A (18W) or
12V-1.5A (18W) ; Total output: 5V-3A (ES-D61S), 5~3.6A (ZH-2U89T)

Commercial registration number: 12435

Model identifier: 2U53T; (1): 85.1%; (2): 75.7%: (3): 0.091W;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output USB-C1: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~3A (27W) or 12V~2.5A
(30W) or 15V~2A (30W) or 20V~1.5A (30W); PPS: 3.3-11V~-3A or 3.3-16V~2A; Output USB-C2:
5V-3A (15W) or 9V~2.22A (20W) or 12V~1.67A (20W) ; Total Output: 50W

Commercial registration number: 12458

Model identifier: ZH-2U79T; (1): 86.1%; (2): 71.1%; (3): 0.08W;

Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output USB-C: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~3A (27W) or 12V~2.5A (30W)
or 15V=2A (30W) or 20V~1.5A (30W) ; PPS: 3.3-11V~3A; Output USB-A: 5V~3A (15W) or
9V-2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W)

Total Output: 30W

Commercial registration number: 12808

Model identifier: EK-SPA1000; (1): 86.09%; (2): (25%): 79.94%;

(3): 0.06W: Input: AC 100-240V; Output USB-A: 5V~1A (5W) ; Output: 3V, 4.5V, 5V, 6V, 7.5V,
12V, 1000mA

Commercial registration number: 13030

Model identifier: S-TR-012B-1C45-EU; (1): 87.37%; (2): 81.39%

(3): 0AW; Input: AC 100-240V 50/60Hz; Output USB-C: 5V-~3A (15W) or 9V~3A (27W) o
12V-3A (36W) or 15V~3A (45W) or 20V~2.25A (45W) ;

PPS: 3.3-11V-3A; Total Output:
Commercial registration number: 13116
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Model identifier: 661DQ; (1): 83.9%; (2): 77.9%; (3): 0.1W: Input: AC 100-250V, 50-60Hz; Output
USB-C: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.22A (20W) or 12V~1.67A (20W) ; Output USB-A1/A2: 5V~3A
(15W) or 9V~2A (18W) or 12V~1.5A (18W) ; Total Output: 20W

Commercial registration number: 13207

Model identifier: ZH-1U71T; (1): 89.24 %; (2): 84.37%; (3): 0.06W;

Input: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz; Output USB-C PD3.0: 5V~3A (15W) or 9V~2.77A (25W) or
12V-2.08A (25W) ; Samsung PPS: 3.3V-5.9V~3.0A or 3.3-11V~2.25A; Total Output: 25W
Commercial registration number: 13461

Model identifier: NB-032; (1): 85%; (2): 79%; (3): 0.3W; Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz; Output USB-
C:5V~3A (15W), 9V~3A (27W), 12V~2.5A (30W), 15V~2A (30W), 20V~1.5A (30W) ; PPS:
3.3V-11V-3A/3.3V-16V-2A;

Output USB-A: 5V~3A (18W ), 9V~2A (18W ), 12V~1.5A (18W ) ; Total Output: USB-C 30W +
USB-A 18W

Commercial registration number: 13481

Model identifier: TC301YQ1D1E30; (1): 84.64%; (2): 81.38%; (3): 0.06W;

Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz; Output USB-C: 5V- 3A (15W) or 9V-3A (27W) or 12V~2.5A (30W) or
15V~2A (30W) or 20V~1.5A (30W) ; PPS: 3.3V-
Output USB-A' 5V~3A (18W) or 0V—2A (18W) cMZV |5A(1BW] Total Output USB-A+USB-
C: 5V-~1.5A (7.5W)+5V~1.5A (7.5W)

Commercial registration number: 13549

Model identifier: ZH-3U30T; (1): 87.38%; (2): 82.85%; (3): 0.21W;

Input: 110-240V~ 50/60Hz; Output USB-C1/C2: V=3A (15W) or 9V=3A (27W) or 12V~3A (36W)
or 15V~3A (45W) or 20V~5A (100W) ; PPS: 3.3-21V~5A;

Output USB-A: 5V-3A (15W) or 9V~3A (27W) or 12V~2.5A (30W) or 20V~1.5A (30W) ; Total
Output USB-C1+C2+A: 65W+12W+12W;

Model identifier: HX075-0501000-AG-001; Average active efficiency: 75.17%;

Efficiency at low load(10%): 69,05%; No-load power consumption: 0.1W;

Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz; Output: 5V~1A (5W)
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